
Date Event Year(s) Time Location

Week 1

Tue 30 Jan Term 1 Commences ELC to 6 8.30am St Peter's College

Tue 30 Jan Welcome and Smoking Ceremony ELC to 6 9.25am Girdlestone Oval 

Fri 3 Feb Prep to Year 6 Assembly Prep to 6 8.45am Memorial Hall 

Week 2

Tue 6 Feb Parent Information Evening 6 5.30pm Junior School Hall

Tue 6 Feb Parent Information Evening 5 5.30pm Junior School Function Space

Tue 6 Feb JSFOS Meeting 7.00pm Junior School Function Space

Wed 7 Feb Parent Information Evening 4 5.30pm Junior School Hall

Wed 7 Feb Parent Information Evening 3 5.30pm Junior School Function Space

Thur 8 Feb Parent Information Evening 2 5.30pm Junior School Hall

Thur 8 Feb Parent Information Evening 1 5.30pm Junior School Function Space

Thur 8 Feb Parent Information Evening Reception 5.30pm Higgins Hall

Thur 8 Feb Parent Information Evening Prep 5.30pm Prep Classroom

Week 3

Wed 14 Feb Ash Wednesday Service Prep to 6 11.45am Memorial Hall

Fri 16 Feb Prep to Year 6 Assembly Prep to 6 8.45am Memorial Hall

Fri 16 Feb Welcome Cocktail Evening ELC to 6 6.00pm
The Avenues
in front of Old School House

Week 4

Week 5

Fri 1 Mar Years 3 to 6 Assembly 3 to 6 8.45am Memorial Hall

Fri 1 Mar Prep to Year 2 Assembly Prep to 2 2.30pm Memorial Hall

Sat 2 Mar JSFoS Movie Night and Fun Fair ELC to 6 5.00pm Girdlestone Oval 

Week 6

Mon 4 Jan Swimming Carnival 3 to 6 8.45am Burchnall Sports Centre

Week 7

Week 8

Week 9

Mon 25 Mar Parent Teacher Interviews Prep to 6 3.00pm Various

Tue 26 Mar Junior School Summer House Games 3 to 6 8.45am Girdlestone Oval 

Wed 27 Mar Parent Teacher Interviews Prep to 6 3.00pm Various

Thur 28 Mar Easter Service and Last Supper Play Prep to 6 11.30am Memorial Hall

Week 10

Wed 3 Apr Year 4 Camp departs 4 8.45am Finniss

Fri 5 Apr Year 4 Camp returns 4 3.00pm St Peter's College

Week 11

Fri 12 Apr Term 1 Concludes
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